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Appendix A - List of submissions

1 Australasian College of Medical Sciences and Research

2 BPW Australia

3 Australian Federation of Graduate Women Inc.

4 Blue Mountains TAFE teachers Association

5 Australian Education Union (South Australian Branch)

6 SA Dairyfarmers' Association Inc

7 John Mitchell & Associates

7.1 John Mitchell & Associates

8 Australian Education Union (NSW Branch)

9 Manufacturing Skills Australia

10 Concerned Vocational Educators

11 Minerals Council of Australia

12 St Vincent de Paul Society National Council of Australia
13 economic Security4Women

14 Innovation and Business Skills Australia

15 Greens NSW

16 Australian Manufacturing Workers Union

17 Department of Business, Northern Territory Government
18 NSW Adult Literacy and Numeracy Council

19 Construction & Property Services Industry Skills Council
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20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
29.1
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38.1
39
40
41
42
43
44

Queensland Fitness, Sport and Recreation Skills Alliance
Mr Ben O'Hara

TAFETA, Albury Campus Branch

LeadWest Ltd

Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees' Association

Gold & Silversmiths Guild of Australia, Jewellery Association of Australia,
Gemmological Association of Australia

Australian Education Union, Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE Sub
Branch

Brimbank Social Justice Coalition and Brimbank City Council
Australian College of Educators

Good Shepherd Youth & Family Service

Good Shepherd Youth & Family Service

North Coast TAFE Institute Council

Community and Public Sector Union / Civil Service Association
Tasmanian Polytechnic

Chamber of Commerce and Industry Queensland
Holmesglen

Mountains Community Resource Network

Automotive Skills Queensland

Community and Public Sector Union - ACT

National Tertiary Education Union

National Tertiary Education Union

Metropolitan South Institute of TAFE

Box Hill Institute

Service Skills Australia

VISTA Association of VET Professionals

TAFE NSW Outreach

Muswellbrook Shire Council
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The Deakin University Social Work/Gordon TAFE Community Services

45 Work Geelong Based, Project Team

46 Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry

47 Deaf Australia Inc

48 Adult Learning Australia

49 UnionsWA

49.1 UnionsWA

50 Australian Council for Private Education and Training
51 The Smith Family

52 Yarra Valley Educational Precinct Committee

53 ForestWorks

54 National Association for the Visual Arts

55 Australian Workforce and Productivity Agency

55.1 Australian Workforce and Productivity Agency

56 The Australian Industry Group

57 Australian Youth Affairs Coalition

58 ACTU

59 Women in Adult and Vocational Education

60 William Angliss Institute

61 Victorian Government

62 Australian Vocational Education and Training Research Association
62.1 Australian Vocational Education and Training Research Association
63 AgriFood Skills Australia

64 Marrickville Multicultural Interagency

65 NSW TAFE Commission Board

65.1 NSW TAFE Commission Board

66 Victorian TAFE Association

66.1 Victorian TAFE Association
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67 Public Service Association / Community Public Sector Union
68 TAFE Community Alliance

68.1 TAFE Community Alliance

69 Community Services and Health Industry Skills Council

69.1 Community Services and Health Industry Skills Council

70 TAFE Directors Australia

70.1-70.2 TAFE Directors Australia

71 National Employment Services Association
72 UnitingCare Children, Young People and Families
73 Australian Education Union

74 University of New South Wales

75 Curtain Consulting

76 John Mitchell & Associates

77 University of Melbourne

78 Ms Gay Taylor

79 DR Chandler

80 Mr Barry Treleaven

81 Mr Scott Umbers

82 Maha Abed

83 Mr Ralph Johnson

84 Ms Lorraine Watson

85 Ms Alison Clouston

86 Ballad Films

87 Ms Kay Hughes

88 Mr Ross Stagg

89 Ms Sue de Smet

90 Mr Rohan Langford

91 Mr Robert Ives
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92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Mr Damien Vanderwolf
Ms Diana Varcoe Hurst
Ms Sara Lembo

Ms Elizabeth Chase
Hornsby TAFE

Ms Melissa Baldwin
Ms Linda Swinfield

Mr Clark McCallum
Mr Marlo Campbell
Ms Catrina Huie

Ms Kathleen Kelly

Ms Jo Hobson

Ms Anne Crocker

Ms Marlene Houston
Ms Judith Daley

Mr Richard Gregory
Fine Jewellery & Designers
Ms Sarah de Jong

Ms Karen Lee

Ms Helen O’Connor
Ms Rasata Knight

Ms Amanda Hale

Ms Jo Walters

Ms Elizabeth Day

Ms Nicola Samson

Ms Janet Moore

Ms Elizabeth Law

Mr Andrew Das Arulsamy
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120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
139.1
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Mr Lubomir Tchervenkov

Ms Karen Woodhall
Ms Kerry Stratton
Ms Jo Errey

Ms Moira Nelson
Mr Charles Lowe
Mr Shaun Thorpe
Ms Erica Jolly

Mr David Brigden
Ms Elin Howe

Mr Jim Duffield
Mr Tim Riessen
Dr John Mitchell
Ms Gail Nichols

Ms Patricia Fitzgerald

Ms Glenda Pryor
Ms Melinda Riches
Ms Marian McDuie
Dr Roland Bannister
Dr Glenn Costin

Dr Glenn Costin

Al Svirskis

Mr Paul Wilson

Mr Bill Shaw

Mr Michael Buswell
Polly Pickles

Mr Darren Curl

Mr Tom Buckland
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147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
162.1
163
164
165
166
167
168
168.1
169
170
171
172

Mr Neil Hauxwell

Ms Kay Gibson

Ms Kristine Highet

Mr Graeme Macey

Mr Peter O'Kelly
Polytechnic West
Name Withheld
Enviro-sys Pty Ltd

Mr James Dulffield

Mr Declan Hart

Ms Ruby Davis

Mr Marty Branagan

Mr Paul Gunner

Ms Teresa Lee-Windser
Ms Judith Steanes

Mr Kevin Heys

Mr Kevin Heys

Ms Sandra Cotton

New England Institute TAFE NSW
Dr John Russell

Ms Helen Nugent
NSW Government

Ms Marian Arnold

Ms Marian Arnold

Mr Ted Howells
Australian Human Rights Commission
Mr Gavin Moodie

LH Martin Institute
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172.1 LH Martin Institute

173 Dr Shannon Lee

174 Mr John Williams

175 Mr Keith Thompson

176 Mr Peter Crocker

177 Mr Paul Roberts-Thomson
178 Australian Library Information Association
179 Mr Chris Bromley

180 Ms Amanda Rose

181 Vocation

182 ACTU

Industry, Vocational Training & Access Education Division -
183 CQUniversity

184 Australian Association of Mathematics Teachers
185 VACC

186 Department of Industry

186.1 Department of Industry

187 Jewellery Training Council & Jewellers Association of Australia
188 Mr Andreas Makarewitsch

189 HunterNet Group Training Company Pty Ltd
190 Australian Skills Quality Authority

191 Professor Marcus Bowles

192 Tasmanian Department of Education

193 Tourism Accommodation Australia

194 Komatsu Australia Pty. Ltd.

SA Government/ Department of Further Education, Employment, Science
195 & Technology

196 National Centre for Vocational Education Research

197 Auto Skills Australia Ltd
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198
199
200
201
202

The Equine Dental Association of Australia
Department of Defence

Confidential

Centennial Training International Pty Ltd

Global Access Project
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