

Appendix A - List of submissions

1	Australasian College of Medical Sciences and Research
2	BPW Australia
3	Australian Federation of Graduate Women Inc.
4	Blue Mountains TAFE teachers Association
5	Australian Education Union (South Australian Branch)
6	SA Dairyfarmers' Association Inc
7	John Mitchell & Associates
7.1	John Mitchell & Associates
8	Australian Education Union (NSW Branch)
9	Manufacturing Skills Australia
10	Concerned Vocational Educators
11	Minerals Council of Australia
12	St Vincent de Paul Society National Council of Australia
13	economic Security4Women
14	Innovation and Business Skills Australia
15	Greens NSW
16	Australian Manufacturing Workers Union
17	Department of Business, Northern Territory Government
18	NSW Adult Literacy and Numeracy Council
19	Construction & Property Services Industry Skills Council

20	Queensland Fitness, Sport and Recreation Skills Alliance			
21	Mr Ben O'Hara			
22	TAFETA, Albury Campus Branch			
23	LeadWest Ltd			
24	Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees' Association			
25	Gold & Silversmiths Guild of Australia, Jewellery Association of Australia, Gemmological Association of Australia			
26	Australian Education Union, Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE Sub Branch			
27	Brimbank Social Justice Coalition and Brimbank City Council			
28	Australian College of Educators			
29	Good Shepherd Youth & Family Service			
29.1	Good Shepherd Youth & Family Service			
30	North Coast TAFE Institute Council			
31	Community and Public Sector Union / Civil Service Association			
32	Tasmanian Polytechnic			
33	Chamber of Commerce and Industry Queensland			
34	Holmesglen			
35	Mountains Community Resource Network			
36	Automotive Skills Queensland			
37	Community and Public Sector Union - ACT			
38	National Tertiary Education Union			
38.1	National Tertiary Education Union			
39	Metropolitan South Institute of TAFE			
40	Box Hill Institute			
41	Service Skills Australia			
42	VISTA Association of VET Professionals			
43	TAFE NSW Outreach			
44	Muswellbrook Shire Council			

45	The Deakin University Social Work/Gordon TAFE Community Services Work Geelong Based, Project Team			
46	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry			
47	Deaf Australia Inc			
48	Adult Learning Australia			
49	UnionsWA			
49.1	UnionsWA			
50	Australian Council for Private Education and Training			
51	The Smith Family			
52	Yarra Valley Educational Precinct Committee			
53	ForestWorks			
54	National Association for the Visual Arts			
55	Australian Workforce and Productivity Agency			
55.1	Australian Workforce and Productivity Agency			
56	The Australian Industry Group			
57	Australian Youth Affairs Coalition			
58	ACTU			
59	Women in Adult and Vocational Education			
60	William Angliss Institute			
61	Victorian Government			
62	Australian Vocational Education and Training Research Association			
62.1	Australian Vocational Education and Training Research Association			
63	AgriFood Skills Australia			
64	Marrickville Multicultural Interagency			
65	NSW TAFE Commission Board			
65.1	NSW TAFE Commission Board			
66	Victorian TAFE Association			
66.1	Victorian TAFE Association			

67	Public Service Association / Community Public Sector Union			
68	TAFE Community Alliance			
68.1	TAFE Community Alliance			
69	Community Services and Health Industry Skills Council			
69.1	Community Services and Health Industry Skills Council			
70	TAFE Directors Australia			
70.1 -70.2	TAFE Directors Australia			
71	National Employment Services Association			
72	UnitingCare Children, Young People and Families			
73	Australian Education Union			
74	University of New South Wales			
75	Curtain Consulting			
76	John Mitchell & Associates			
77	University of Melbourne			
78	Ms Gay Taylor			
79	DR Chandler			
80	Mr Barry Treleaven			
81	Mr Scott Umbers			
82	Maha Abed			
83	Mr Ralph Johnson			
84	Ms Lorraine Watson			
85	Ms Alison Clouston			
86	Ballad Films			
87	Ms Kay Hughes			
88	Mr Ross Stagg			
89	Ms Sue de Smet			
90	Mr Rohan Langford			
91	Mr Robert Ives			

92	Mr Damien Vanderwolf			
93	Ms Diana Varcoe Hurst			
94	Ms Sara Lembo			
95	Ms Elizabeth Chase			
96	Hornsby TAFE			
97	Ms Melissa Baldwin			
98	Ms Linda Swinfield			
99	Mr Clark McCallum			
100	Mr Marlo Campbell			
101	Ms Catrina Huie			
102	Ms Kathleen Kelly			
103	Ms Jo Hobson			
104	Ms Anne Crocker			
105	Ms Marlene Houston			
106	Ms Judith Daley			
107	Mr Richard Gregory			
108	Fine Jewellery & Designers			
109	Ms Sarah de Jong			
110	Ms Karen Lee			
111	Ms Helen O'Connor			
112	Ms Rasata Knight			
113	Ms Amanda Hale			
114	Ms Jo Walters			
115	Ms Elizabeth Day			
116	Ms Nicola Samson			
117	Ms Janet Moore			
118	Ms Elizabeth Law			
119	Mr Andrew Das Arulsamy			

120	Mr Lubomir Tchervenkov		
121	Ms Karen Woodhall		
122	Ms Kerry Stratton		
123	Ms Jo Errey		
124	Ms Moira Nelson		
125	Mr Charles Lowe		
126	Mr Shaun Thorpe		
127	Ms Erica Jolly		
128	Mr David Brigden		
129	Ms Elin Howe		
130	Mr Jim Duffield		
131	Mr Tim Riessen		
132	Dr John Mitchell		
133	Ms Gail Nichols		
134	Ms Patricia Fitzgerald		
135	Ms Glenda Pryor		
136	Ms Melinda Riches		
137	Ms Marian McDuie		
138	Dr Roland Bannister		
139	Dr Glenn Costin		
139.1	Dr Glenn Costin		
140	Al Svirskis		
141	Mr Paul Wilson		
142	Mr Bill Shaw		
143	Mr Michael Buswell		
144	Polly Pickles		
145	Mr Darren Curl		
146	Mr Tom Buckland		

147	Mr Neil Hauxwell
148	Ms Kay Gibson
149	Ms Kristine Highet
150	Mr Graeme Macey
151	Mr Peter O'Kelly
152	Polytechnic West
153	Name Withheld
154	Enviro-sys Pty Ltd
155	Mr James Duffield
156	Mr Declan Hart
157	Ms Ruby Davis
158	Mr Marty Branagan
159	Mr Paul Gunner
160	Ms Teresa Lee-Windser
161	Ms Judith Steanes
162	Mr Kevin Heys
162.1	Mr Kevin Heys
163	Ms Sandra Cotton
164	New England Institute TAFE NSW
165	Dr John Russell
166	Ms Helen Nugent
167	NSW Government
168	Ms Marian Arnold
168.1	Ms Marian Arnold
169	Mr Ted Howells
170	Australian Human Rights Commission
171	Mr Gavin Moodie
172	LH Martin Institute

172.1	LH Martin Institute
173	Dr Shannon Lee
174	Mr John Williams
175	Mr Keith Thompson
176	Mr Peter Crocker
177	Mr Paul Roberts-Thomson
178	Australian Library Information Association
179	Mr Chris Bromley
180	Ms Amanda Rose
181	Vocation
182	ACTU
183	Industry, Vocational Training & Access Education Division - CQUniversity
184	Australian Association of Mathematics Teachers
185	VACC
186	Department of Industry
186.1	Department of Industry
187	Jewellery Training Council & Jewellers Association of Australia
188	Mr Andreas Makarewitsch
189	HunterNet Group Training Company Pty Ltd
190	Australian Skills Quality Authority
191	Professor Marcus Bowles
192	Tasmanian Department of Education
193	Tourism Accommodation Australia
194	Komatsu Australia Pty. Ltd.
195	SA Government/ Department of Further Education, Employment, Science & Technology
196	National Centre for Vocational Education Research
197	Auto Skills Australia Ltd

198	The Equine Dental Association of Australia
199	Department of Defence
200	Confidential
201	Centennial Training International Pty Ltd
202	Global Access Project